

State Vs. Balram @ Ballar

07.09.2019

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State alongwith
IO/Inspector Rajender and Inspector Radhey Shyam.

Accused Balram @ Ballar is produced from JC.

Sh. Sachin Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

One sealed envelope parcel no. 1 i.e. Exhibit DVD1 + OPC
duly sealed with the seal of Dr. B.B. FSL DELHI containing one DVD-R
make Sony is opened in the presence of the accused and his counsel.
The FSL report(s) has also been filed by Inspector Radhey Shyam.
Copies supplied to the accused.

Thereafter, the said DVD has been played on a laptop brought
by the IO in the presence of the accused and his counsel.

PW6 Ct. Anil has been recalled for his remaining
examination-in-chief. He is further examined-in-chief and his cross-
examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Defence counsel. In these
circumstances, PW6 Ct. Anil is bound down for the next date of hearing,
however, summons be also sent to him to remind him the next date of
hearing.

PW8 HC Virender is also present, examined and discharged.

PW9 Sh. Anil is also present, examined-in-chief and his
cross-examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Defence counsel.

Be listed for PE on **21.11.2019**.

PWs Nos. 11 & 16 along with IO & MHC (M) be also summoned
for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/07.09.2019