

SC 283/2018
STATE Vs. BALRAM@BALLAR
FIR No. 75 /2018
P.S. Narela Ind. Area

23.02.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Gajraj Singh, ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Mr. Deepak Dahiya, ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused in person on bail (under HPC Guidelines).

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for the complainant that complainant is out of station and prays for adjournment.

Adjournment is not opposed by ld. Counsel for accused.

Summons issued to PW Sonu received back with the report that he has left the given address. He be summoned afresh through DCP concerned for the next of hearing.

Fresh summons be also issued to PW18 Pankaj through IO for the next date of hearing. IO be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **19.04.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
23.02.2023