

CNR No. DLNT01-006175-2023
SC No. 335/2023
State Vs. Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender etc
PS Mahendra Park
U/s 393/394/397/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
FIR No. 391/2023

19.03.2024

File taken up today on an application u/s 439 CrPC moved on behalf of the applicant / accused Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender, for grant of bail.

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Mr. Vikram Singh Nayal, Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender (through VC).

Heard. Let the notice of the instant application be issued to the IO to file his reply along with the previous involvement report of the applicant / accused.

The application be listed for hearing on 22.03.2024.
IO shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.

(SEEMA MAINI)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
19.03.2024