

SC No. 335/2023
State vs. Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender and Anr.
FIR No. 391/2023
PS: Mahendra Park

09.08.2024

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the
State.

Accused Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender and accused
Raja not produced from J/C

Sh Yogesh Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Raja.

It is reported that inmates are not being produced
before the courts as police officials are busy in the arrangement of
Independence Day.

No PW is present today.

Production warrants be issued to the Superintendent
Jail concerned to produce both the accused persons for the next date
of hearing.

Matter be listed for appearance and PE, on 10.09.2024.
PWs mentioned at serial No. 1 in the list of witnesses along with IO
be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.08.2024