

CNR No. DLNT01-006175-2023
SC No.335/2023
State vs. Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender & Anr.
FIR No. 391/2023
PS: Mahendra Park
U/s 393/394/398/34 IPC & 25/27 of Arms Act

10.09.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender and accused
Raja produced from JC
Sh Vikram Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak
Kumar @ Dharmender
Sh. Yogesh Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Raja.
PW Faiyaz and IO SI Vipin Shokeen are present.
PW Faiyaz is discharged unexamined for today as the
TIP proceedings is not on record.
Ahlmad concerned is directed to produce original TIP
proceedings on the next date of hearing.
Put up for PE on **19.11.2024**. PW Faiyaz along with IO
and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.09.2024